ᶞ⬡እ⿦䝯䝍䝷䜲䝈䝗䝫ᶞ⬡እ⿦䝯䝍䝷䜲䝈䝗䝫ᶞ⬡እ⿦䝯䝍䝷䜲䝈䝗䝫ᶞ⬡እ⿦䝯䝍䝷䜲䝈䝗䝫䝸䜶䝇䝔䝹䝣䜱䝹䝮䝁䞁䝕䞁䝃䝸䜶䝇䝔䝹䝣䜱䝹䝮䝁䞁䝕䞁䝃䝸䜶䝇䝔䝹䝣䜱䝹䝮䝁䞁䝕䞁䝃䝸䜶䝇䝔䝹䝣䜱䝹䝮䝁䞁䝕䞁䝃
Resin Coated Metallized Polyester Film Capacitors
Nitsuko Electronics Corp.Nitsuko Electronics Corp.Nitsuko Electronics Corp.Nitsuko Electronics Corp.
䠩䠠䠯䠩䠠䠯䠩䠠䠯䠩䠠䠯    䠯䠡䠮䠥䠡䠯䠯䠡䠮䠥䠡䠯䠯䠡䠮䠥䠡䠯䠯䠡䠮䠥䠡䠯
୍⯡㟁Ꮚᶵჾ⏝୍⯡㟁Ꮚᶵჾ⏝୍⯡㟁Ꮚᶵჾ⏝୍⯡㟁Ꮚᶵჾ⏝    ᶆ‽ရᶆ‽ရᶆ‽ရᶆ‽ရ        For use in general electronicsFor use in general electronicsFor use in general electronicsFor use in general electronics
 ㄏ㟁య䛻䝯䝍䝷䜲䝈䝗䝫䝸䜶䝇䝔䝹䝣䜱䝹䝮䜢⏝䛔䛯䚸↓ㄏᑟᕳ䛝ᵓ㐀
 MDS series has non-inductive construction of metallized
polyester film.
 㞴⇞ᛶ䜶䝫䜻䝅ᶞ⬡እ⿦䠄UL94V-0䠅     Flame retardant epoxy resin (UL94V-0) coating type
ᛶ⬟ᛶ⬟ᛶ⬟ᛶ⬟        PerformancePerformancePerformancePerformance
⾲♧౛⾲♧౛⾲♧౛⾲♧౛        MarkingMarkingMarkingMarking    exampleexampleexampleexample
PPPP    = 10.0, = 10.0, = 10.0, = 10.0, 15.015.015.015.0                                                                        PPPP    = = = = 22.522.522.522.5, 27.5, 27.5, 27.5, 27.5
            ᙧྡ䛾ᵓᡂ౛ᙧྡ䛾ᵓᡂ౛ᙧྡ䛾ᵓᡂ౛ᙧྡ䛾ᵓᡂ౛        Type Type Type Type ddddesignatioesignatioesignatioesignationnnn                                                                እᙧᅗእᙧᅗእᙧᅗእᙧᅗ        Component outlineComponent outlineComponent outlineComponent outline
㡯 ┠  Item ᛶ ⬟  Performance
౑⏝ ᗘ⠊ᅖ
Temperature range
-40䡚䠇105℃  䠄+85℃䜢㉸䛘䜛᫬䛿㟁ᅽ㍍ῶᚲせ䠅
Derate the operating voltage if operating temperature is higher than +85℃.
ᐃ᱁㟁ᅽ⠊ᅖ
Rated Voltage (䠱䠮)
100VDC(2A), 250VDC(2E), 400VDC (2G), 630VDC (2J)
㟼㟁ᐜ㔞⠊ᅖ
Capacitance range
0.01䡚10μF
㟼㟁ᐜ㔞チᐜᕪ
Capacitance tolerance
±10%(K)
⪏㟁ᅽ
Withstanding voltage
➃Ꮚ┦஫㛫 : 䠱䠮×1.5(VDC) for 1 min
Between terminals :
➃Ꮚእ⿦㛫 : 䠱䠮×2(VDC) for 1䡚5sec
Between terminals and enclosure :
⤯⦕᢬ᢠ
Insulation resistance (IR)
C≦0.33μF : ≧9000MΩ ( 100VDC for 1min )
C䠚0.33μF : ≧3000Ω䞉F ( 100VDC for 1min )
ㄏ㟁ṇ᥋
tanδ
≦0.01 (1kHz)
MDS MDS MDS MDS             2222            2A2A2A2A            105105105105            KKKK            ----
㏣ຍグྕ䠖Additional code
㟼㟁ᐜ㔞チᐜᕪ䠖Capacitance tolerance
ᐃ᱁㟼㟁ᐜ㔞䠖Rated capacitance
ᐃ᱁㟁ᅽ䠖Rated voltage
➃Ꮚྠ୍᪉ྥᙧ䠖Radial lead type
ရ✀ྡ䠖Type name
䞉 䡿䡬䢇䢛䢙䡴䢚䠖Taping
䞉 䢔䡬䢀䢚䢈䡧䡬䢌䢙䡴䢚䠖Formed lead
䞉 䢔䡬䢀䢚䡲䡫䢀䠖Cut lead
㸿
㹊
㹎
㹀
1.
5M
A
X
2
0
MI
N
φ㹢
 Marking
Φ0.6 : Tinned CP Wire
Φ0.8 : Tinned Copper Wire
2E105
NNNN
䠖⟶⌮グྕ
Control code
2J105
NitsukoNitsukoNitsukoNitsuko
ᶞ⬡እ⿦䝯䝍䝷䜲䝈䝗䝫ᶞ⬡እ⿦䝯䝍䝷䜲䝈䝗䝫ᶞ⬡እ⿦䝯䝍䝷䜲䝈䝗䝫ᶞ⬡እ⿦䝯䝍䝷䜲䝈䝗䝫䝸䜶䝇䝔䝹䝣䜱䝹䝮䝁䞁䝕䞁䝃䝸䜶䝇䝔䝹䝣䜱䝹䝮䝁䞁䝕䞁䝃䝸䜶䝇䝔䝹䝣䜱䝹䝮䝁䞁䝕䞁䝃䝸䜶䝇䝔䝹䝣䜱䝹䝮䝁䞁䝕䞁䝃
Resin Coated Metallized Polyester Film Capacitors
Nitsuko Electronics Corp.Nitsuko Electronics Corp.Nitsuko Electronics Corp.Nitsuko Electronics Corp.
    ᐃ᱁ᑍἲ⾲ᐃ᱁ᑍἲ⾲ᐃ᱁ᑍἲ⾲ᐃ᱁ᑍἲ⾲䠄䠄䠄䠄MDSMDSMDSMDS䠅䠅䠅䠅        Standard dimensionsStandard dimensionsStandard dimensionsStandard dimensions
Part cord
Rated
voltage
( VDC )
Capacitance
(μF)
Tolerance
(%)
Dimensions (mm)
Permissible current
䠥op (A)
Taping
PCS/Package
䠝
max
䠞
max
䠨
max
䠬
±0.75
φ䡀
MDS22A564K
100
 0.56
±10
 5.6 11.0 12.5 10.0 0.6  9.1 1250
MDS22A684K  0.68  6.4 11.0 12.5 10.0 0.6 11.0 1000
MDS22A824K  0.82  5.7 14.0 12.5 10.0 0.6 13.4 1250
MDS22A105K 1.0  6.2 14.5 12.5 10.0 0.6 16.2 1250
MDS22A125K 1.2  5.5 12.5 18.0 15.0 0.8  9.2   600
MDS22A155K 1.5  6.0 13.0 18.0 15.0 0.8 13.8   600
MDS22A185K 1.8  6.5 13.5 18.0 15.0 0.8 16.5   500
MDS22A225K 2.2  7.5 14.5 18.0 15.0 0.8 20.1   500
MDS22A275K 2.7  6.5 13.5 25.5 22.5 0.8 15.1
No Taping
MDS22A335K 3.3  7.0 15.0 25.5 22.5 0.8 18.5
MDS22A395K 3.9  7.0 16.0 25.5 22.5 0.8 21.8
MDS22A475K 4.7  8.0 17.0 25.5 22.5 0.8 26.2
MDS22A565K 5.6  8.5 17.5 25.5 22.5 0.8 31.3
MDS22A685K 6.8  9.5 18.5 25.5 22.5 0.8 37.9
MDS22A825K 8.2 10.0 20.0 25.5 22.5 0.8 46.6
MDS22A106K 10 11.5 21.0 25.5 22.5 0.8 55.6
MDS22E184K
250
 0.18
±10
 5.0 10.3 12.5 10.0 0.6  4.8 1500
MDS22E224K  0.22  5.5 10.5 12.5 10.0 0.6  5.8 1250
MDS22E274K  0.27  6.0 11.5 12.5 10.0 0.6  7.1 1250
MDS22E334K  0.33  6.5 12.0 12.5 10.0 0.6  8.7 1000
MDS22E394K  0.39  4.9 12.0 18.0 15.0 0.6  5.8  700
MDS22E474K  0.47  5.3 12.5 18.0 15.0 0.6  6.9  600
MDS22E564K  0.56  5.5 13.0 18.0 15.0 0.6  8.3  600
MDS22E684K  0.68  6.0 13.5 18.0 15.0 0.8 10.0  600
MDS22E824K  0.82  6.5 14.5 18.0 15.0 0.8 12.0  500
MDS22E105K 1.0  7.4 15.0 18.0 15.0 0.8 14.6  400
MDS22E125K 1.2  8.0 15.9 18.0 15.0 0.8 17.5  400
MDS22E155K 1.5  9.0 16.8 18.0 15.0 0.8 21.8  400
MDS22E185K 1.8  7.5 15.5 25.5 22.5 0.8 15.8
No Taping
MDS22E225K 2.2  8.5 16.3 25.5 22.5 0.8 19.3
MDS22E275K 2.7  9.4 17.0 25.5 22.5 0.8 23.6
MDS22E335K 3.3 10.3 18.0 25.5 22.5 0.8 28.8
MDS22E395K 3.9 11.0 20.5 25.5 22.5 0.8 34.0
MDS22E475K 4.7 12.0 21.5 25.5 22.5 0.8 40.9
MDS22E565K 5.6 11.8 21.0 30.5 27.5 0.8 38.5
MDS22E685K 6.8 13.0 22.4 30.5 27.5 0.8 46.7
MDS22E825K 8.2 14.0 26.0 31.0 27.5 0.8 56.3
MDS22E106K 10 15.5 27.5 31.0 27.5 0.8 68.7
ᶞ⬡እ⿦䝯䝍䝷䜲䝈䝗䝫ᶞ⬡እ⿦䝯䝍䝷䜲䝈䝗䝫ᶞ⬡እ⿦䝯䝍䝷䜲䝈䝗䝫ᶞ⬡እ⿦䝯䝍䝷䜲䝈䝗䝫䝸䜶䝇䝔䝹䝣䜱䝹䝮䝁䞁䝕䞁䝃䝸䜶䝇䝔䝹䝣䜱䝹䝮䝁䞁䝕䞁䝃䝸䜶䝇䝔䝹䝣䜱䝹䝮䝁䞁䝕䞁䝃䝸䜶䝇䝔䝹䝣䜱䝹䝮䝁䞁䝕䞁䝃
Resin Coated Metallized Polyester Film Capacitors
Nitsuko Electronics Corp.Nitsuko Electronics Corp.Nitsuko Electronics Corp.Nitsuko Electronics Corp.
ᐃ᱁ᑍἲ⾲ᐃ᱁ᑍἲ⾲ᐃ᱁ᑍἲ⾲ᐃ᱁ᑍἲ⾲䠄䠄䠄䠄MDSMDSMDSMDS䠅䠅䠅䠅        Standard dimensions  Standard dimensions  Standard dimensions  Standard dimensions
Part cord
Rated
voltage
( VDC )
Capacitance
(μF)
Tolerance
(%)
Dimensions (mm)
Permissible current
䠥op (A)
Taping
PCS/Package
䠝
max
䠞
max
䠨
max
䠬
±0.75
φ䡀
MDS22G393K
400
0.039
±10
 3.5  7.5 12.5 10.0 0.6  1.6 2000
MDS22G473K 0.047  3.9  7.8 12.5 10.0 0.6  1.9 1750
MDS22G563K 0.056  4.2  8.1 12.5 10.0 0.6  2.3 1750
MDS22G683K 0.068  4.6  8.5 12.5 10.0 0.6  2.8 1500
MDS22G823K 0.082  5.1  9.0 12.5 10.0 0.6  3.3 1500
MDS22G104K 0.1  5.3  9.9 12.5 10.0 0.6  4.0 1250
MDS22G124K 0.12  4.3  9.0 18.0 15.0 0.6  2.8   800
MDS22G154K 0.15  4.8  9.5 18.0 15.0 0.6  3.4   700
MDS22G184K 0.18  5.3  9.9 18.0 15.0 0.6  4.1   600
MDS22G224K 0.22  5.5 11.0 18.0 15.0 0.6  5.0   600
MDS22G274K 0.27  5.9 12.1 18.0 15.0 0.8  6.1   600
MDS22G334K 0.33  6.6 12.7 18.0 15.0 0.8  7.4   500
MDS22G394K 0.39  6.9 13.8 18.0 15.0 0.8  8.7   500
MDS22G474K 0.47  7.7 14.6 18.0 15.0 0.8 10.5   400
MDS22G564K 0.56  6.4 13.3 25.5 22.5 0.8  8.0
No Taping
MDS22G684K 0.68  6.8 14.5 25.5 22.5 0.8  9.7
MDS22G824K 0.82  7.6 15.3 25.5 22.5 0.8 11.6
MDS22G105K 1.0  8.3 16.6 25.5 22.5 0.8 14.1
MDS22G125K 1.2  9.2 17.5 25.5 22.5 0.8 16.9
MDS22G155K 1.5  9.2 17.5 30.5 27.5 0.8 16.5
MDS22G185K 1.8 10.3 18.5 30.5 27.5 0.8 19.7
MDS22G225K 2.2 10.9 20.6 30.5 27.5 0.8 24.1
MDS22G275K 2.7 11.5 24.0 31.0 27.5 0.8 29.6
MDS22G335K 3.3 13.0 25.5 31.0 27.5 0.8 36.2
MDS22G395K 3.9 14.5 27.0 31.0 27.5 0.8 42.7
MDS22G475K 4.7 16.0 28.5 31.0 27.5 0.8 51.5
MDS22J103K
630
0.01
±10
 3.7  7.6 12.5 10.0 0.6    0.96 2000
MDS22J123K 0.012  4.0  7.9 12.5 10.0 0.6  1.1 1750
MDS22J153K 0.015  4.4  8.3 12.5 10.0 0.6  1.4 1750
MDS22J183K 0.018  4.5  9.2 12.5 10.0 0.6  1.6 1500
MDS22J223K 0.022  5.0  9.6 12.5 10.0 0.6  2.0 1500
MDS22J273K 0.027  5.2 10.6 12.5 10.0 0.6  2.4 1250
MDS22J333K 0.033  5.8 11.2 12.5 10.0 0.6  2.9 1250
MDS22J393K 0.039  5.7 12.7 12.5 10.0 0.6  3.5 1250
MDS22J473K 0.047  6.4 13.3 12.5 10.0 0.6  4.1 1000
MDS22J563K 0.056  4.5 10.0 18.0 15.0 0.6  2.2   800
MDS22J683K 0.068  5.0 10.4 18.0 15.0 0.6  2.6   700
MDS22J823K 0.082  5.5 10.9 18.0 15.0 0.6  3.1   600
MDS22J104K 0.1  6.1 11.5 18.0 15.0 0.6  3.8   500
MDS22J124K 0.12  6.1 13.1 18.0 15.0 0.8  4.6   500
MDS22J154K 0.15  7.0 13.9 18.0 15.0 0.8  5.7   500
MDS22J184K 0.18  7.8 14.6 18.0 15.0 0.8  6.7   400
MDS22J224K 0.22  8.7 15.5 18.0 15.0 0.8  8.2   400
MDS22J274K 0.27  6.8 14.5 25.5 22.5 0.8  5.9
No Taping
MDS22J334K 0.33  7.7 15.3 25.5 22.5 0.8  7.2
MDS22J394K 0.39  8.2 16.6 25.5 22.5 0.8  8.4
MDS22J474K 0.47  9.2 17.5 25.5 22.5 0.8 10.1
MDS22J564K 0.56  9.5 19.4 25.5 22.5 0.8 12.0
MDS22J684K 0.68 10.7 20.5 25.5 22.5 0.8 14.5
MDS22J824K 0.82 10.3 20.1 30.5 27.5 0.8 13.7
MDS22J105K 1.0 11.7 21.4 30.5 27.5 0.8 16.6
MDS22J125K 1.2 12.2 24.5 31.0 27.5 0.8 19.9
MDS22J155K 1.5 13.8 26.0 31.0 27.5 0.8 24.9
MDS22J185K 1.8 15.5 27.5 31.0 27.5 0.8 29.9
MDS22J225K 2.2 17.0 29.0 31.0 27.5 0.8 36.5